
 Saffron Appropriate Body – Training Sessions 
 
 

Session title Date  Time Audience 

ANNUAL BRIEFINGS 

ECTs, Mentors and Induction Tutors only need to attend one Annual Briefing session each year. 

Autumn Term 2025 

ECTE Annual Briefing Wednesday 16th July 2025  2.30-4.30pm All Induction Tutors 

ECTE Annual Briefing  Monday 8th September 2025  2.30-4.30pm  All Induction Tutors 

ECTE Annual Briefing Wednesday 10th September 2025  9.30-11.30am  All Induction Tutors 

ECTE Annual Briefing 
(NIoT Schools only) 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 
 

2.30-4.30pm 
 

All Induction Tutors 

ECTE Annual Briefing Monday 22nd September 2025 
 

2.30-4.30pm 
 

All Induction Tutors 

What do Mentors need to know 
about induction? 

Monday 8th September 2025 
 

4-5pm  Mentors 

Welcome to Induction Thursday 4th September 2025 
  

3.30-5pm All ECTs 

Welcome to Induction Monday 15th September 2025  3.30-5pm All ECTs 

Welcome to Induction Wednesday 24th September 2025  3.30-5pm  All ECTs 

Spring Term 2026 

ECTE Annual Briefing Thursday 8th January 2026  2.30-4.30pm All new Induction Tutors and any 
Induction Tutors who missed the 
September briefing 

What do Mentors need to know 
about Induction? 

Wednesday 14th January 2026 
 

4-5pm All new Mentors and any Mentors 
who missed the September 
briefing 

Welcome to Induction Thursday 15th January 2026 
 

3.30-5pm All new ECTs and any ECTs who 
missed the September briefing 

Summer Term 2026 

ECTE Annual Briefing Wednesday 25th March 2026 

 

2.30-4.30pm All new Induction Tutors and any 
Induction Tutors who missed the 
September/January briefings 

What do Mentors need to know 
about Induction? 

Thursday 26th March 2026 

 

4-5pm All new Mentors and any Mentors 
who missed the 
September/January briefings 

Welcome to Induction Thursday 23rd April 2026 

 

3.30-5pm All new ECTs and any ECTs who 
missed the September/January 
briefings 



INDUCTION TUTOR TRAINING PROGRAMME 

Report writing Wednesday 12th November 2025 
 

3.30-4.30pm Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Escalation, support plans and 
extensions 

Monday 26th January 2026 
 

3.30-4.30pm Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Writing quality ECT 
assessments 

Wednesday 13th May 2026 

 

3.30-4.30pm Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

INDUCTION TUTOR BREAKFAST BRIEFINGS Any updates and a short synopsis of upcoming tasks 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing Monday 20th October 2025  8.00-8.15am Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing  Thursday 4th December 2025  8.00-8.15am  Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing  Wednesday 4th February 2026  8.00-8.15am  Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing  Thursday 26th March 2026  8.00-8.15am  Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing  Wednesday 6th May 2026  8.00-8.15am  Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

Induction Tutor breakfast briefing  Monday 22nd June 2026  8.00-8.15am  Optional - Both new and 
established Induction Tutors 

 

 

In addition, all ECTs, Mentors and Induction Tutors will have the option to book a 15 
minute 1:1 Teams meeting with Paula Downes (AB and ECTP Lead) or Katie Naylor (AB 
Lead). Please contact kerrywalpole@saffron.academy for more information. 

mailto:kerrywalpole@saffron.academy

